
La Vista 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION 

A CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION PRESENTED TO RAY CRANE OF 
THE LA VISTA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, FOR 20 YEARS OF 
FAITHFUL AND EFFICIENT SERVICE TO THE CITY OF LA VISTA. 

WHEREAS, Ray Crane, has served the City of La Vista since June 16,1997 and 

WHEREAS, Ray Crane's input and contributions to the City of La Vista have contributed to 
the success of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Certificate of Appreciation is hereby 
presented to Ray Crane on behalf of the City of La Vista for 20 years of 
service to the City. 

DATED THIS 20TH DAY OF JUNE, 2017. 

Douglas Kindig, M< 

A— 
J. Thomas 

Councilmember, Ward 

A O-v 
Ronald Sheehan 
Councilmember, Ward II 

Deb Hale ' 
Councilmember, Ward 

Terrilvn Qaicf 
Coiw$iltfWnitei', Ward II 

1 
Alan W. Ronan 
Councilmember, Ward III 

KellyTC. $&\ " 
Councilmember, Ward IV 

Jim Frederick 
Councilmember, Ward IV 

EST: 

'amela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 
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I 

LA VISTA CITY COUNCIL 
MEETING 

June 6,2017 

A meeting of the City Council of the City of La Vista, Nebraska was convened in open 
and public session at 7:00 p.m. on June 6, 2017. Present Were Councilmembers: 
Frederick, Ronan, Thomas, Crawford, Quick, Hale and Sell. Also in attendance 
were City Attorney McKeon, City Administrator Gunn, Assistant City Administrator 
Ramirez, Police Chief Lausten, Director of Administrative Services Pokomy, Director 
of Public Works Soucie, Community Development Director Birch, City Engineer 
Kottmann, Library Director Barcal, Recreation Director Stopak, Finance Director 
Miserez. 

A notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the Times on 
May 24, 2017. Notice was simultaneously given to the Mayor and all members of the 
City Council and a copy of the acknowledgment of the receipt of notice attached to 
the minutes. Availability of the agenda was communicated to the Mayor and City 
Council in the advance notice of the meeting. All proceedings shown were taken 
while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public. Further, all 
subjects included in said proceedings were contained in the agenda for said meeting 
which is kept continuously current and available for public inspection at City Hall 
during normal business hours. 

Mayor Kindig called the meeting to order, led the audience in the Pledge of 
Allegiance, and made the announcements. 

2. 

A.  CONSENT AGENDA 
1.  APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA AS PRESENTED 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF  THE MAY 16, 2017 CITY COUNCIL 
MEETING 

3.  MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT - MARCH 2017 
4.  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - THOMPSON. DREESSEN & DORNER. INC. -

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - LA VISTA PHASE 1 GOLF COURSE 
TRANSFORMATION - -$16.596.34 

5.  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - HDR ENGINEERING INC. - PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES - PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES - $10.943.70 

6.  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - HEIMES CORPORATION - CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES - OLD GILES ROAD DITCH REGRADING AND IMPROVEMENTS • 

$14.820.00 
7.  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - UPSTREAM WEEDS - PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES - STORMWATER OUTREACH - $825.00 
8.  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - UPSTREAM WEEDS - PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES - STORMWATER OUTREACH - $825.00 
9.  REQUEST FOR PAYMENT - ANDERSON EXCAVATING - CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES - DEMOLITION AND SITE PREPARATION - MIXED-USE 
REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA - $42.182.10 

10. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS 
AA WHEEL & TRUCK SUPPLY iNC, maint. $22.68 
ABDO PUBLISHING CO, books $299.20 
ACCO UNLIMITED CORP, supplies $952.92 
ACTION BATTERIES, maint. $63.80 
AECOM TECHNICAL, services $40,687.76 
AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INS CO, services $1,378.57 
ASPHALT & CONCRETE MATERIALS, maint. $1,474.90 
BANK OF NEBRASKA, services $3,066.27 
BARONE SECURITY SYSTEMS, services $765.00 
BATTERIES PLUS, services $644.00 
BAUER BUILT TIRE, maint. $175.44 
BAXTER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM, maint. $175.01 
BAXTER FORD, maint. $129.80 
BEST BOOKS INC, books $586.99 
BLACK HILLS ENERGY, utilities $2,907.48 
BLADE MASTERS GROUNDS MNTNC, services $100,214.00 
BRYAN HILL ENTERTAINMENT, services $425.00 
BUETHE, P., travel $114.50 
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BUILDERS SUPPLY CO INC, maint. $19.67 
CALENTINE, J., travel $88.00 
CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES INC, services $335.66 
CAVLOVIC, P., travel $88.00 
CENTURY LINK BUSN SVCS, phones $9.41 
CENTURY LINK, phones $296.39 
CITY OF OMAHA, services $51.79 
CITY OF PAPILLION, services $7,953.73 
COLIBRI SYSTEMS N.A., services $79.02 
CONRECO INC, services $17.00 
CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT, services $187.23 
CONTROL MASTERS INC, bld&gmds $3,399.97 
COX COMMUNICATIONS, services $145.91 
CULLIGAN OF OMAHA, services $33.00 
DAIKIN APPLIED, services $142.25 
DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS CO, services $10,806,13 
DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS, bld&gmds $271.23 
DILLON BROS HARLEY DAVIDSON, maint. $1,443.04 
DLR GROUP, services $18,305.00 
DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFC, services $50.00 
DULTMEIER SALES & SERVICE, supplies $12.94 
DXP ENTERPRISES INC, services $108.00 
EDGEWEAR SCREEN PRINTING, apparel $1,321.55 
EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL, services $259.23 
ENCYCLOPAEDIA BRITANNICA INC, media $820.00 
ENTERPRISE LOCKSMITHS INC, services $70.55 
ESRI INC, services $3,350.00 
EXCEL PHYSICAL THERAPY, services $100.00 
EXCHANGE BANK, services $305.79 
EXPRESS ENTERPRISES, bld&gmds $463.98 
FBG SERVICE CORP, bld&grnds $5,965.00 
FEDEX, services $21.49 
FITZGERALD SCHORR BARMETTLER, services $33,052.70 
FOCUS PRINTING, services $307.10 
G I CLEANER & TAILORS, services $1,165.00 
GALE, books $144.69 
GCR TIRES & SERVICE, maint. $302.91 
GENERAL FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO, services $732.00 
GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC, services $47.50 
GRAINGER, services $189.68 
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC, bld&grnds $997.06 
GT DISTRIBUTORS INC, services $848.00 
H & H  CHEVROLET LLC, maint. $105.25 
HANEY SHOE STORE, apparel $60.99 
HEARTLAND PAPER, supplies $870.00 
HENKEL.R., travel $88.00 
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN LLC, services $316.59 
HOME DEPOT, bld&grnds $101.56 
HUSKER AUTO GROUP INC, services $41,363.00 
HY-VEE INC, services $34.24 
INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES, books $2,281.77 
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, services $974.72 
JENNIFER HARBOUR, services $100.00 
JOHNSON HARDWARE CO, bld&grnds $12.45 
LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, services $700.00 
LERNER PUBLISHING GROUP, books $685.32 
LEXIS NEXIS MATTHEW BENDER, services $61.08 
LIBRARY IDEAS LLC, media $16,50 
LIFEGUARD STORE INC, supplies $202.50 
LOU'S SPORTING GOODS, supplies $100.00 
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LOVELAND GRASS PAD, services $6.58 
LV COMMUNITY FOUNDATION, payroll $60.00 
MANPOWER, services $4,886.96 
MAPA-METRO AREA PLANNING AGNCY, services $17.62 
MAX I WALKER UNIFORM, services $940.03 
MC CANN PLUMBING, services $458.20 
MENARDS-RALSTON, services $170.92 
METRO AREA TRANSIT, services $902.00 
METRO COMMUNITY COLLEGE, services $17,820.02 
METRO LANDSCAPE MATERIALS, services $4,074.00 
MICHAEL TODD AND CO INC, services $169.00 
MID CON SYSTEMS INC, supplies $424.90 
MID-AMERICAN BENEFITS INC, services $604.50 
MIDLANDS LIGHTING & ELECTRIC, supplies $336.84 
MIDWEST TAPE, media $640.33 
MfDWEST TURF & IRRIGATION, services $4,990.00 
MILLER PRESS, services $300.00 
MISEREZ, C., travel $183.50 
MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC, services $1,992.00 
MONARCH OIL INC, services $1,020.00 
MUD, utilities $2,249.19 
MULHALL'S, services $541.00 
MUNICIPAL PIPE TOOL CO LLC, services $1,676.98 
NAT'L EVERYTHING WHOLESALE, supplies $778.67 
NE DEPT OF LABOR, services $140.00 
NE DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLE, services $6.60 
NE LAW ENFORCEMENT, services $480.00 
NE LIBRARY COMMISSION, services $2,543.97 
NEWMAN, DAVID A, services $125.00 
NIGHT FLYER GOLF INC, supplies $337.50 
NOBBIES INC, supplies $31.96 
OCLC INC, services $258.84 
OFFICE DEPOT INC, supplies $239.95 
OLSSON ASSOCIATES, services $24,862.25 
OMAHA COMPOUND CO, supplies $520.05 
OPPD, utilities $9,010.35 
PAPILLION SANITATION, services $250.81 
PAPIO VALLEY NURSERY INC, services $450.00 
PAPIO-MO RVR NRD WATERSHED, services $5,000.00 
PEPSI COLA CO, supplies $1,013.58 
PETTY CASH, travel,supplies $315.75 
PLAINS EQUIPMENT GROUP, services $682.34 
POWER DMS INC, services $246.30 
PROJECT LIFESAVER INTL, maint. $310.19 
REGAL AWARDS OF DISTINCTION, services $164.95 
RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC, services $1,200.00 
ROTELLA'S ITALIAN BAKERY, supplies $190.40 
SARPY COUNTY LANDFILL, services $110.80 
SCHEMMER ASSOCIATES INC, services $2,249.95 
SEARL S DAVIS, services $100.00 
SECURITY EQUIPMENT INC., services $139.00 
SHAMROCK CONCRETE CO, services $5,708.89 
SIGN IT, services $1,069.60 
SILAS CREEK, services $2,000.00 
SIMPLEX GRINNELL LP, services $982.00 
SOUCIE, J., travel $88.00 
SOUTHERN UNIFORM & EQUIPMENT, services $598.56 
SPENCER FANE LLP, services $569.00 

SPRINT, phones $119.97 
TED'S MOWER SALES, services $163.01 

3 



M I N U T E  R E C O R D  
June 6, 2017 

No. 7 2 9  — REDIELD & CoMPwy. Inc. OMAHA E1310556LD 
THOMPSON DREESSEN & CORNER, services 
THREE RIVERS LIBRARY SYSTEM, services 
TRAFFIC SENSOR CORP, services 
TRANS UNION RISK, services 
TROUT, DONNA L, services 
TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES, maint, 
ULTRAMAX, supplies 
UPS STORE, services 
US CELLULAR, phones 
VERIZON WIRELESS, phones 
VERNON CO, supplies 
WELLS, DAVID, services 
WICK'S STERLING TRUCKS INC, maint. 
WOODHAVEN COUNSELING ASSOCS, services 
ZEE MEDICAL, services 

$196.60 
$1,328.92 

$128.79 
$651.87 
$100.00 

$58.08 
$680.00 
$240.40 

$4,954.00 

$285.00 
$20.00 

$203.71 
$25.00 

$112.50 
$79.50 

Councilmember Sell made a motion to approve the consent agenda. Seconded by 
Councilmember Thomas. Councilmember Ronan reviewed the bills and stated 
everything was in order. Councilmembers voting aye: Frederick, Ronan, Thomas, 
Crawford, Quick, Hale and Sell. Nays: None. Abstain: None. Absent: Sheehan. 
Motion carried. 

REPORTS FROM CITY ADMINISTRATOR AND DEPARTMENT HEADS 

City Administrator Gunn thanked City Staff for all the work on the Salute to Summer 
Events. 

Director of Administrative Services Pokomy announced the first Summer Concert and 
Movie on June 9th. 

Library Director Barcal stated they recently held their GED graduation, which is a joint 
partnership with Creighton University. The Library welcomed 220 guests to the 
graduation ceremony. 

Police Chief Lausten reported that the Salute to Summer Festival was one of the best 
since it began. 

Director of Public Works Soucie announced the Public Works Expo will be Saturday, 
June 10th from 9am-1pm. The 81st St. and Park View Blvd intersection repair is 
scheduled to be completed on Friday, June 9th. There are also some buckled spots 
on 84th Street. July 17th will be start date for 132nd and Giles project. 

B.  RESOLUTION - APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 - DEMOLITION AND 
SITE PREPARATION - MIXED USE REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA 

(ACTION ON THIS ITEM WILL BE TAKEN BY THE LA VISTA COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT AGENCY) 

Councilmember Thomas introduced and moved for the adoption of Resolution No.17-
067; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
ACTING AS THE LA VISTA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH ANDERSON 
EXCAVATING CO., INC., OMAHA, NEBRASKA, TO PROVIDE FOR REVISIONS TO 
COMPLETION DATES, ADJUSTMENT OF EARTHWORK VOLUMES AND 
CHANGES TO EROSION CONTROL ITEMS FOR A DECREASE TO THE 
CONTRACT PRICE OF $39,405.00. 

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to make changes to the 
contract completion dates, earthwork volumes and erosion control 
items; and 

WHEREAS, the FY17/FY18 biennial budget includes funding in the Capital 
Improvement Program for this project. The contract price decreases 
from $1,098,390.50 to 1,058,985.50. 
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NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by City Council acting as the La Vista 
Community Development Agency, that the Mayor is authorized to 
execute the necessary documents for a change order to the contract ] 
with Anderson Excavating Co., Inc., Omaha Nebraska, to make 
changes to the contract completion dates, earthwork volumes and 
erosion control items for a decrease to the contract price of 
$39,405.00. 

Seconded by Councilmember Frederick. Councilmembers voting aye: Frederick, j 
Ronan, Thomas, Crawford, Quick and Sell. Nays: None. Abstain: Hale. Absent: j 
Sheehan. Motion carried. ] 

C.  RESOLUTION - SALE OF SURPLUS EQUIPMENT 

Councilmember Quick introduced and moved for the adoption of Resolution No.17-
068; A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA 
VISTA, NEBRASKA DECLARING PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING 
ITS SALE. 

WHEREAS, City Staff has recognized the following football equipment; 2 boxes of 
practice jerseys, 3 down markers sets, 2 yardage markers sets, 2 
blocking sleds, 6 blocking pads, 11 tackling dummies, 2 helmet racks 
and 2 footwork ropes to be surplus; and 

WHEREAS, the City Administrator and Recreation Director recommend that the 
above mentioned items be declared surplus and sold. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council that the 
following football equipment; 2 boxes of practice jerseys, 3 down 
markers sets, 2 yardage markers sets, 2 blocking sleds, 6 blocking 
pads, 11 tackling dummies, 2 helmet racks and 2 footwork ropes be 
declared surplus property and sold. 

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General fund will receive the revenue 
from the sale. 

Seconded by Councilmember Sell. Councilmembers voting aye: Frederick, Ronan, 
Thomas, Crawford, Quick, Hale and Sell. Nays: None. Abstain: None. Absent: 
Sheehan. Motion carried. 

COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR 

There were no comments from the floor. 

D.  EXECUTIVE SESSION - PERSONNEL 

The Mayor announced there would be no executive session. 

COMMENTS FROM MAYOR AND COUNCIL 

Mayor Kindig gave an update from the United Cities of Sarpy County regarding 
Nebraska Legislative issues. 

At 7:07 p.m. Councilmember Crawford made a motion to adjourn the meeting. 
Seconded by Councilmember Thomas. Councilmembers voting aye: Frederick, 
Ronan, Thomas, Crawford, Quick, Hale and Sell. Nays: None. Abstain: None. 
Absent: Sheehan. Motion carried. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF JUNE 2017. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
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ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 
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CITY OF TAVIST A. NEBRASKA 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN  FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 

For the seven months ending April 30 .2017 
58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary 
Budget MTD Y T D  Over(under) % of budget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budeet Used 

REVENUES 
General Fund $ 15,800,755 $ 3,097,201 $ 7,457,991 $ (8,342,764) 47% 
Sewer Fund 4,160,873 312,828 2,139,541 (2,021,332) 51% 
Debt Service Fund 5,041,969 987,281 2,135,412 (2,906,557) 42% 
Lottery Fund 1,394,657 109,359 744,114 (650,543) 53% 
Golf Fund - 18 1,965 1,965 0 %  
Economic Development Fund 17,027,331 - 593,287 (16,434,044) 3 %  
O f f  Street Parking Fund 514 - 25 (489) 5% 
Redevelopment Fund 2.198,762 187,140 929,493 (1,269,269) 42% 

Total Revenues 45,624,861 4,693.827 14.001,829 (31,623,032) 31% 

EXPENDITURES 
General Fund 15,759,564 1,288,989 8,317,979 (7,441,585) 53% 
Sewer Fund 3,787,942 249,655 1,599,634 (2,188,308) 42% 
Debt Service Fund 3,942,953 146,651 2,335,575 (1,607,378) 59% 
Lottery Fund 709,076 55,851 336,901 (372,175) 48% 
GolfFund - - 6,199 6,199 0 %  
Economic Development Fund 2,005,741 620,953 1,996,241 (9,500) 100% 
O f f  Street Parking Fund 595,619 1,683 524,144 (71,475) 88% 
Redevelopment Fund 11.476.229 14,667 192,765 (11.283.464) 2 %  

Total Expenditures 38,277,124 2,378,449 15.309.438 (22,967,686) 40% 

REVENUES NET OF EXPENDITURES 
General Fund 41,191 1,808,212 (859,987) (901,178) 
Sewer Fund 372,931 63,173 539,907 166,976 
Debt Service Fund 1,099,016 840,630 (200,163) (1,299,179) 
Lottery Fund 685,581 53,508 407,213 (278,368) 
GolfFund - 18 (4,234) (4,234) 
Economic Development Fund 15,021,590 (620,953) (1,402,954) (16,424,544) 
O f f  Street Parking Fund (595,105) (1,683) (524,119) 70,986 
Redevelopment Fund (9,277,467) 172,473 736,728 10,014,195 

Revenues Net o f  Expenditures 7,347,737 2,315,378 (1,307,610) (8.655,347) 

Canitfll Imnrnvement Program Fund 
REVENUES 136,617 - 31 (136,586) 0 %  
EXPENDITURES 17,141,700 130,413 5,707,902 (11.433,798) 3 3 %  
REVENUES NET O F  EXPENDITURES (17,005,083) (130,413) (5,707,871) 11,297,212 
TRANSFERS IN & BOND PROCEEDS 17,005,200 744,463 6,585,592 (10.419.608) 3 9 %  

Net Activity 117 614,050 877,721 877,604 
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CITY OF TAVIST A. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES TN FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30.2Q17 

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary 
Budget MTD Y T D  Over(under) % of budget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budset Used 
TRANSFERS IN & BOND PROCEEDS 
General Fund 90,675 - 60,000 (30,675) 66% 
Sewer Fund -

Debt Service Fund 10,000,000 - - (10,000,000) 0 %  
Capital Improvement Program Fund 17,005,200 744,463 6,585,592 (10,419,608) 3 9 %  
Lottery Fund 170,843 - - (170,843) 0 %  
GolfFund - - - -

Economic Development Fund 800,000 - 800,000 - 100% 
O f f  Street Parking Fund 590,000 - 414,000 (176,000) 7 0 %  
Redevelopment Fund 13,100,170 - - (13,100,170) 0 %  

Transfers In 41,756,888 744,463 7,859,592 (33,897,296) 19% 

TRANSFERS OUT 
General Fund (1,456,500) - (1,252,041) 204,459 86% 
Sewer Fund - (512) (512) (512) 
Debt Service Fund (7,661,200) (5,375) (1,077,400) 6,583,800 14% 
Capital Improvement Program Fund - - - -

Lottery Fund (720,675) (66,895) (390,152) 330,523 54% 
GolfFund (170,843) - - 170,843 0 %  
Economic Development Fund - - - -

O f f  Street Parking Fund - - - -

Redevelopment Fund (8,647,500) (671,681) (5,139,488) 3,508,012 5 9 %  
Transfers Out (18,656,718) (744,463) (7,859,593) 10,797,125 4 2 %  

NET TRANSFERS & BOND PROCEEDS 
General Fund (1,365,825) - (1,192,041) 173,784 8 7 %  
Sewer Fund - (512) (512) (512) 
Debt Service Fund 2,338,800 (5,375) (1,077,400) (3,416,200) 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 17,005,200 744,463 6,585,592 (10,419,608) 3 9 %  
Lottery Fund (549,832) (66,895) (390,152) 159,680 71% 
GolfFund (170,843) - - 170,843 0 %  
Economic Development Fund 800,000 - 800,000 - 100% 
Off  Street Parking Fund 590,000 - 414,000 (176,000) 7 0 %  
Redevelopment Fund 4,452,670 (671,681) (5.139.488) (9,592,158) 

Bond Proceeds 23,100,170 (0) (0) (23,100,170) 

NET FUND ACTIVITY 
General Fund (1,324,634) 1,808,212 (2,052,028) (727,394) 
Sewer Fund 372,931 62,661 539,395 166,464 
Debt Service Fund 3,437,816 835,255 (1,277,563) (4,715,379) 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 117 614,050 877,721 877,604 
Lottery Fund 135,749 (13,387) 17,061 (118,688) 
Golf Fund (170,843) 18 (4,234) 166,609 
Economic Development Fund 15,821,590 (620,953) (602,954) (16,424,544) 
O f f  Street Parking Fund (5,105) (1,683) (110,119) (105,014) 
Redevelopment Fund (4,824,797) (499,208) (4,402,760) 422,037 

Net Activity 5 i 13,442,824 $ 2.184.965 $ (7,015.481) ! $ (20,458,305) 
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CITY OF LA VIST A. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCF-ALT. GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30 .2017 

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary  General Fund 
Budget MTD YTD Over(under) % o f  budget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budget Used 
REVENUES 

Property Taxes $ 6,213,792 $ 2,259,506 $ 3,159,645 I $ (3,054,147) 51% 
Sales and use taxes 4,349,841 371,904 1,841,435 (2,508,406) 42% 
Payments in Lieu o f  taxes 275,000 - - (275,000) 0 %  
State revenue 1,663,713 143,004 822,429 (841,284) 49% 
Occupation and franchise taxes 1,049,200 150,635 642,330 (406,870) 61% 
Hotel Occupation Tax 950,000 75,399 479,787 (470,213) 51% 
Licenses and permits 537,536 42,724 182,513 (355,023) 34% 
Interest income 26,594 406 5,127 (21,467) 19% 
Recreation fees 159,730 5,238 70,423 (89,307) 44% 
Special Services 23,175 611 12,669 (10,506) 55% 
Grant Income 258,945 212 92,143 (166,802) 36% 
Other 293,229 47.563 149,491 (143.738) 51% 

Total Revenues 15,800,755 3,097.201 7,457,991 (8,342.764) 4 7 %  

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Administrative Services 599,146 79,230 337,289 (261,857) 5 6 %  
Mayor and Council 231,537 11,168 107,137 (124,400) 46% 
Boards & Commissions 9,934 921 3,184 (6,750) 32% 
Public Buildings & Grounds 528,515 37,190 243,298 (285,217) 46% 
Administration 540,122 39,554 288,467 (251,655) 5 3 %  
Police and Animal Control 4,331,296 319,846 2,422,335 (1,908,961) 5 6 %  
Fire 1,918,317 180,608 1,202,658 (715,659) 6 3 %  
Community Development 613,192 46,538 301,263 (311,929) 4 9 %  
Public Works 3,529,463 297,816 1,749,356 (1,780,107) 5 0 %  
Recreation 775,013 49,934 332,080 (442,933) 4 3 %  
Library 802,913 55,854 406,116 (396,797) 5 1 %  
Information Technology 231,478 71,145 137,247 (94,231) 5 9 %  
Human Resources 828,425 47,619 405,186 (423,239) 4 9 %  
Public Transportation 96,014 4,933 37,160 (58,854) 3 9 %  

Capita] outlay 724,199 46,633 345,203 (378.996) 4 8 %  
Total Expenditures 15,759,564 1,288.989 8,317,979 (7,441,585) 5 3 %  

REVENUES NET OF EXPENDITURES 41,191 1,808.212 (859,987) (901,178) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in (Lottery) 
Operating transfers out (EDF, OSP, CIP) 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 

90,675 
(1,456,500) 

(1,365,825) 

60,000 
(1,252,041) 

(1,192,041) 

(30,675) 
204,459 

173,784 

66% 
8 6 %  
0% 
87% 

EXCESS OF REVENUES A N D  OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $  (1,324,634) S  1,808.212 S  (2,052,028) $ ,  (727,394) 
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CITY OF LA VISTA. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-PROPRIETARY FUNDS 

For the seven months ending April 30.2017 
58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary 

REVENUES 

User fees 
Service charge and hook-up fees 
Grant Income 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenues 

EXPENDITURES 

General & Administrative 
Maintenance 
Storm Water Grant 
Capital Outlay 

Total Expenditures 

Sewer Fund 
MTD YTD (Under) % o f  Budget 

Budget Actual Actual Budget Used 

4,033,536 $ 262,279 1,969,139 $ (2,064,397) 49% 
101,282 50,464 159,865 58,583 158% 

22,918 - 10,046 (12,872) 4 4 %  
450 25 153 (297) 3 4 %  

4,158,186 312,767 2,139,203 (2,018,983) 5 1 %  

604,748 46,141 314,945 (289,803) 5 2 %  
3,044,914 202,688 1,277,274 (1,767,640) 4 2 %  

58,500 825 7,414 (51,086) 13% 
79,780 - - (79,780) 0 %  

3,787,942 249,655 1,599,634 (2,188,308) 4 2 %  

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 370,244 63,113 539,569 169,325 

NON-OPERATING REVENUE (EXPENSE) 
Interest income 2,687 60 338 (2,349) 13% 

2.687 60 338 (2,349) 13% 
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 372,931 63,173 539.907 166,976 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers out (CIP) (512) (512) (512) 0 %  

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 372,931 $ 62,661 $ 539,395 $ 166,464 

Note: City o f  Omaha billing (Maintenance Expense) in arrears for May, approximately $160,000. 
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CITY OF LA VISTA. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30 .2017 

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary 

Budget 
REVENUES 

Debt Service Fund 
MTD YTD Over(under) % o f  budget 

Actual Actual Budget Used 

Property Taxes $ 1,989,954 $ 756,880 991,425 $ (998,529) 5 0 %  
Sales and use taxes 2,174,920 185,952 920,717 (1,254,203) 4 2 %  
Payments in Lieu o f  taxes 15,000 - - (15,000) 0 %  
Interest income 11,087 579 4,088 (6,999) 3 7 %  
Other (Special Assessments; Fire Reimbursmt) 851,008 43,870 219,182 (631,826) 2 6 %  

Total Revenues 5,041,969 987.281 2.135,412 (2,906,557) 42% 

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Administration 90,000 9,970 16,162 (73,838) 18% 
Fire Contract Bond 300,056 25,005 175,035 (125,021) 5 8 %  

Debt service 
Principal 2,780,000 70,000 1,815,000 (965,000) 6 5 %  
Interest 772,897 41.676 329,379 (443,519) 4 3 %  

Total Expenditures 3,942,953 146,651 2,335,575 (1.607.378) 5 9 %  

REVENUES NET OF EXPENDITURES 1.099,016 840.630 (200,163) (1.299,179) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in (Lottery Bond) . . . .  0 %  
Operating transfers out (CIP) (7,661,200) (5,375) (1,077,400) 6,583,800 14% 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds  10,000,000 -  (10,000,000) 0 %  

Total other Financing Sources (Uses)  2,338,800  (5,375) (1,077,400)  (3,416,200) 

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $  3,437,816 $  835,255 $  (1,277,563) S  (4,715,379) 
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CITY OF LA VISTA. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30 .2017  

58% of the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary 
MTD YTD Over(under) % ofbudget 

Budget Actual Actual Budget Used 
REVENUES 

Interest income $ 117 $ - $ 31 $ (86) 26% 
Grant Income - . - - 0 %  
Interagency 136,500 . - (136,500) 0 %  

Total Revenues 136,617 . 31 (136,586) 0 %  

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 
Capital outlay 17,141,700 130,413 5,707,902 (11,433,798) 3 3 %  

Total Expenditures 17,141,700 130,413 5,707,902 (11,433,798) 33% 

REVENUES NET O F  EXPENDITURES (17,005,083) (130,413) (5,707,871) 11,297,212 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 17,005,200 744,463 6,585,592 (10,419,608) 39% 
Operating transfers out - - - - 0 %  
Bond/registered warrant proceeds - - - - 0 %  

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 17,005,200 744,463 6,585,592 (10,419,608) 3 9 %  

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $ 117 $ 614,050 $ 877,721 $ 877,604 

Note: Operating transfers in and expenditures include land purchase o f  $4,265,102. 
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CITY OF LA VIST A. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30 .2017  

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary  Lottery Fund 
Budget M I D  YTD Over(under) % o f  budget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budget Used 
REVENUES 

Lottery Rev/Community Betterment 
Lottery Tax Form 51 
Event Revenue 
Interest income 
Miscellaneous / Other 

Total Revenues 

$ 1,000,000 $ 77,964 $ 521,005 $ (478,995) 52% 
360,000 31,186 208,415 (151,585) 58% 

25,700 180 14,474 (11,226) 56% 
8,957 29 220 (8,737) 2 %  

0% 
1,394,657 109,359 744,114 (650,543) 53% 

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Professional Services 246,466 13,755 104,755 (141,711) 43% 
Salute to Summer 29,900 682 963 (28,937) 3 %  
Community Events 9,090 433 7,189 (1,901) 79% 
Events - Marketing 26,600 4,530 9,610 (16,990) 3 6 %  
Recreation Events 9,400 - 704 (8,696) 7 %  
Concert & Movie Nights 10,200 - - (10,200) 0 %  
Travel & Training 13,420 5,265 5,265 (8,155) 39% 
State Taxes 360,000 31,186 208,415 (151,585) 5 8 %  
Other - - - 0 %  

Capital outlay 4,000 , - (4,000) 0 %  
Total Expenditures 709,076 55,851 336,901 (372.175) 4 8 %  

REVENUES NET OF EXPENDITURES 685,581 53,508 407,213 (278,368) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers in 170,843 
Operating transfers out (720,675) 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses)  (549,832) 

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $  135,749 $ 

(170,843) 0 %  
(66,895) (390,152) 330,523 5 4 %  

(66,895) (390,152) 159,680 7 1 %  

(13,387) $  17,061 $  (118,688) 
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CITY OF LAVISTA. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-PROPRIETARY FUNDS 

For the seven months ending April 30. 2017 
58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary  Golf Course Fund 
MTD YTD (Under) % o f  Budget 

Budget Actual Actual Budget Used 
REVENUES 

Greens Fees $ $ $ 873 $ 873 0 %  
Carts - 250 250 0 %  
Concessions  607  607  0 %  

Total Golf Proceeds  1,730  1,730  0 %  

Pro-Shop Merchandise - 25 25 0 %  
Fee Income - 76 76 0 %  
Miscellaneous • _  • _   0 %  

Total Other Revenue  - -  101  101  0 %  

Total Revenue - -  1,831  1,831  0 %  

EXPENDITURES 

General & Administrative - 5,227 5,227 0 %  
Cost o f  merchandise sold - - - 0 %  
Maintenance - 972 972 0 %  
Capital Outlay  0 %  

Total Expenditures 2_  6,199  6,199  0 %  

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)  (4,368)  (4,368) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUE (EXPENSE) 
Interest income 18_  134  134  0 %  

- _  18_ 134_ 134_  0 %  
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE 

OPERATING TRANSFERS 18_  (4,234)  (4,234) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers in (Lottery) • _   0 %  
Operating transfers out (Lottery)  (170,843) ^ —  170,843  0 %  

NET INCOME (LOSS)  S (170,843) $ 18 S (4,234) $ 166,609 
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CITY OF LA VIST A. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30 .2017 

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary  Economic Development 
Budget MTD YTD Over(under) % o f  budget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budget Used 
REVENUES 

JQH Payment 16,997,264 . 593,287 (16,403,977) 3 %  
Interest income 30,067 - - (30,067) 0 %  

Total Revenues 17,027,331 . 593,287 (16,434,044) 3 %  

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Community Development - - - - 0 %  
Professional Services 10,000 • 500 (9,500) 5 %  

Debt service: (Warrants) 0 %  
Principal 730,000 - 730,000 - 100% 
Interest 1,265,741 620,953 1,265,741 - 100% 

Total Expenditures 2,005,741 620,953 1,996,241 (9.500) 100% 

REVENUES NET OF EXPENDITURES 15,021,590 (620,953) (1,402,954) (16,424,544) 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 800,000 - 800,000 
Operating transfers out -
Bond/registered warrant proceeds l_ 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses)  800,000  800,000 •_ 

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $  15,821,590 $  (620,953) $  (602,954) $  (16,424,544) 

100% 
0 %  
0% 

100% 
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Preliminary 

CITY OF LA VISTA. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT O F  REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-AM, GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30 .2017  

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2(117 

O f f  Street Parking 
Budget 

(12 month) 
REVENUES 

MTD 
Actual 

YTD 
Actual 

Over(under) 
Budget 

% o f  budget 
Used 

Interest income 514 
Total Revenues 514 

25 
25 

J 4 8 9 1  
(489) 

5 %  
5% 

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

General & Administrative 20,116 1,138 6,583 (13,533) 33% 
Professional Services - - 0 %  
Maintenance 19,500 545 1,466 (18,034) 8% 

Debt service: (Warrants) 
Principal 475,000 - 475,000 - 100% 
Interest 81,003 - 41,095 (39,908) 51% 

Total Expenditures 595,619 1,683 524,144 (71,475) 88% 

REVENUES NET OF EXPENDITURES (595,105)  (1,683) (524,119) 70,986 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 590,000 414,000 (176,000) 70% 
Operating transfers out 0 %  
Bond/registered warrant proceeds i _   0 %  

Total other Financing Sources (Uses)  590,000  414,000  (176,000)  70% 

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $  (5,105) $  (1,683) $  (110,119) S  (105,014) 
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CITY O F  LA VIST A. NEBRASKA 
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES. EXPENDITURES 

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 
For the seven months ending April 30.2017 

58% o f  the Fiscal Year 2017 

Preliminary Redevelopment Fund 
Budget MTD YTD Over(under) % ofbudget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budget Used 
REVENUES 

Sales and use taxes 2,174,920 185,952 920,717 (1,254,203) 42% 
Interest income 23,842 1,188 8,776 (15,066) 37% 

Total Revenues 2,198,762 187,140 929,493 (1,269,269) 42% 

EXPENDITURES 
Current: 

Community Development - - - - 0 %  
Professional Services 102,000 1,118 34,210 (67,790) 34% 
Financial / Legal Fees 50,000 13,549 100,299 50,299 201% 

Debt service: (Warrants) 
Principal 11,210,000 - - (11,210,000) 0% 
Interest 114,229 - 58,256 (55,973) 51% 

Total Expenditures 11,476,229 14,667 192,765 (11,283,464) 2 %  

REVENUES NET O F  EXPENDITURES (9.277,467) 172,473 736,728 10,014,195 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 
Operating transfers out 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 

(8,647,500) 
13,100,170 

4,452,670 

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING 
SOURCES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 
AND OTHER FINANCING USES $  (4,824,797) $ 

(671,681) 

(671,681) 

(5,139,488) 

(5,139,488) 

(499,208) $  (4,402,760) $ 

3,508,012 
(13,100,170) 

(9,592,158) 

422,037 

0% 
59% 
0% 

Note: Operating transfers out include land purchase o f  $4,265,102. 
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June 2 0 ,  2 0 1 7  City o f  La Vista City Council Consent  Agenda 

PapioNRD 6 / 1 6 / 2 0 1 7  

Papio Missouri River Natural Resource District 

A d d r e s s  Company  
A m o u n t  Due  
t o  PMRNRD 

1 2 9 2 0  Chand le r  Plz 
1 1 8 2 5  Olive S t r e e t  
1 2 8 8 0  Chand le r  Plz 
1 2 9 0 8  Chand le r  Plz 
7 9 7 8  Ma in  S t r e e t  

Andover  Point  A p a r t m e n t s  Bldng # 4  $ 8 ,644 .30  
Hayes Mechanical  $ 28 ,054 .98  
Andover  Point  A p a r t m e n t s  Bldng # 6  $ 8 ,644 .30  

Andover  Poin t  A p a r t m e n t s  Bldng #5  $ 8 ,860 .99  
FNB Branch Bank $ 1 ,433 .40  

$ 55 ,637 .97  

P a y m e n t  Reques t ed  by: John Kot tman  

A p p r o v e d  by:  

Da te :  

Cindy Miserez  

June  2 0 , 2 0 1 7  

Accounts  Payable N o t e :  
V e n d o r :  
V e n d o r  N u m b e r :  

A t t en t i on :  

Please e n t e r  a s e p a r a t e  invoice fo r  e a c h  c o m p a n y  f o r  e a c h  v e n d o r .  

Papio Missouri  River Natura l  Resource  Districe 
4 6 1 6  
Lori Ann Laster, CFM 

Please  include a copy  o f  this  with  t h e  check .  
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/f 5 
Yano's Nursery 
5240 S 192nd St 
Omaha, NE 68135-2000 
(402) 895-1535 
info@yanosnursery.com  
http://yanosnursery.com 

invoice 

YANO'S 
NURSERY 
EST. 1987 

M L  TO 
City of La Vista 
9900 Portal Rd. 
La Vista, NE 68128 

SHIP TO. 
City of La Vista 
9900 Portal Rd. 
La Vista, NE 68128 

- i 

INVOICE # 

5491 

DATE. 

05/26/2017 

. | TOTAL DUE 

$5,600.06 

DUE DATE 

05/26/2017 

TERMS I ENCLOSED 

Due on receipt 

PROJECT NAME 
Thompson Creek Maintenance 

ACTIVITY: 

Commercial Contractus Per Contract 
Removing Vegetation, Planting Wlntercreeper, & Mulching Areas West of 
73rd Ave. Bridge (Substitute for Mowing 2 of 3 for First Year of Contract) 
Labor:Clean Up 
Trimming Down Weeds & Native Trees (Done Once & Will Be Done Once 
Again Mid-Summer) 
Labor:Clean Up 
Spraying Weeds (Done Once & Will Be Done Once Again Mid-Summer) 
Labor & Materials:Seeding 
Over Seeding Turf Areas 

We Appreciate Your Businessl 

' . QTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX (0%) 

TOTAL 

BALANCE DUE 

RATE. 

4,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

0.00 

' AMOUNT] 

4.000.00T; 

500.00T 

500.00T 

O.OOT; 

5,000.00 

0.00 

5,000.00 

$5,000.00 

e .  4 ®  f « y  

o 5 . l l .  o3 IS i .oo3 
a g W t L  ( , - t Z - Z °r 7  

( . f  2 ^ / ^ 5 / 7  
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A-& 
TD2 File No. 171-417.10 

June  9, 2017 

PAYMENT RECOMMENDATION NO. 2 ON CONTRACT FOR GOLF COURSE TRANFORMATION, 
PHASE 1 GRADING 

Owner: T h e  City of La Vista, Nebraska  Contractor: Blade Masters Grounds Mntc, Inc. 
8116 Park View Blvd. P.O. Box 167 
La Vista, NE 68128 Bennington, NE 68007 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,121,368.50 

AMOUNT O F  PREVIOUS PAYMENT RECOMMENDATION: $ 100,214.10 

Approx. 
Item Description  Quantities  Unit Price  Amount 

1 Mobilization 1 LS $ 33,000.00 / LS $ 33,000.00 
2 Install and Maintain 

Construction Entrance 1 EA $ 9,000.00 / EA $ 9,000.00 
3 Existing Lake 

Draining/Dewatering 1 EA $ 33,000.00 / EA $ 33,000.00 
4 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS $ 24,000.00 / LS $ 24,000.00 
5 Exploratory Excavation 5.25 HRS $ 133.00 / HRS $ 698.25 
6 Remove and Replace Topsoil 

(17,000 CY Moved Twice) 17,200 CY $ 3.00 / CY $ 51,600.00 
7 Common Excavation with 

Placement on  Site 23,100 CY $ 4.20  / CY $ 97,020.00 
8 Lake Excavation with 

Placement on Site 16,800 CY $ 6 .00  / CY $ 100,800.00 
9 Lake Excavation with Haul Off 

to Contractor's Designated 
Site 0 CY $ 8 .33  / CY $ 0 .00  

10 Lake Excavation with Haul Off 
to School Site 0 CY $ 6 . 3 3  / CY $ 0.00 

11 Scarify, Recompact and  
Stabilize Lake Bottom 0 SY $ 0.40  / SY $ 0 .00  

12 Construct Temporary Crossing 
Over existing Storm S e w e r  3 LS $ '1,000.00 / LS $ 3,000.00 

1 3  Remove and Dispose of 
Debris Including Markers, 
Sprinkler Lines and Drains 

-

from Sand Traps 1 LS $ 6,000.00 I LS $ 6,000.00 
14  Remove and Salvage Bridge 0 LS $ 4,500.00 / LS $ 0 .00  
1 5  Remove Articulated Concre te  

Block 0 S F  $ 3.00 / S F  $ 0 .00  
16  Remove Pump Structure 

Enclosure and  Waterline 0 LS $ 2,000.00 / LS $ 0 .00  
17 Remove Wood Retaining Wall 0 LF $ 6.00 / LF $ 0.00 
18 Remove Chain link F e n c e  7 0  LF $ 8.00  / LF $ 5 6 0 . 0 0  
19 Remove Golf Net Pole a n d  

Base  10 EA $ . 330.00 / EA $ 3,300 .00  
2 0  Remove P.C.C. Cart Pa th  with 

Full Depth S a w  Cut 0 S F  $ 0.80 / S F  $ 0.00 



Payment Recommendation No, 2 
Golf Course  Transformation, P h a s e  1 Grading 
June  9, 2 0 1 7  
P a g e  2 

Approx. 
Item Description Quantities Unit Price Amount 
21 Remove  A.C.C. Cart  Path 1,400 S F  $ 0.80 / S F  $ 1,120.00 
22  R e m o v e  Rock Surfacing 0 SY $ 1.00 / SY $ 0.00 
2 3  R e m o v e  Abandoned Wate r  

Line 0 LF $ 10.00 / LF $ 0.00 
24  Remove  Abandoned Sewer  

Line 0 LF $ 20.00 / LF $ 0.00 
25  Silt Fence,  in place 6,833 LF $ 2 .75  / LF $ 18,790.75 
26  Construct 6" P.C.C Trail 0 S F  $ 5.00 / S F  $ 0.00 

2 7  Construct 9" P.C.C. Trail 0 S F  $ 6 .00  / S F  $ 0 .00  
2 8  Place  Type B Rip R a p  with 

Geotextile Fabric 0 TON $ 60 .00  / TON $ 0.00 
29 Seeding and  Fertilizer with 

Erosion Control Fabric 0 SY $ 1.55 / SY $ 0 .00  
30 Seeding and Fertilizer with 

Mulch 0 AC $ 2,700.00 I AC $ 0 .00  

TOTAL 
LESS  10% RETAINED 
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT 
RECOMMENDATION 
AMOUNT DUE 
CONTRACTOR 

$ 381,889.00 
$ 38,188.90 

& 100.214.10 

$ 243,486.00 

W e  recommend that payment in t h e  amount  of $243,486.00 b e  m a d e  to Blade Masters Grounds  
Mntc, Inc. 

Respectfully submitted, 

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC 

Charles E. Riggs, K e .  
Contract Engineer 

CER/tjp 

cc: Blade Masters Grounds Mntc, Inc. 

t - .  p v y  
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John Kottmann A - 7  

Subject: 
Attachments: 

To: 
Cc: 

Sent: 
From: Williams, Eric <ewi l l i ams@papionrd .o rg>  

Friday, J u n e  09 ,  2 0 1 7  1:13 PM 
J o h n  Kot tmann;  J a m e s  Theiler (james. thei ler@cityofomaha.org)  
P e t e r m a n n ,  Marlin 
Hell C r e e k  G r a d e  Cont ro l  Stabilization, R e i m b u r s e m e n t  R e q u e s t  
Hell C r e e k  G r a d e  Con t ro l  Stabilization, Interlocal A g r e e m e n t  20151221 .pd f ;  Hell C r e e k ,  
Expenses  Table.pdf;  Hell Creek, Invoices.pdf  

La Vista and Omaha, 

Construction work on this project is complete, and the final payment has been made to Valley Corp. The NRD fiscal year 
ends on June 30th, in order to close out the majority o f  this project I am requesting reimbursement at this time. Attached i s  
a table showing all o f  the invoices paid by the NRD for work on this project, as well as a PDF containing copies o f  all 
invoices for your records. According to the Interlocal Agreement (attached), each city will reimburse 20% o f  the total 
project cost, therefore I am requesting  S210.865.37 from both Omaha and La Vista. 

I am expecting one additional invoice from FHU for work related to the record set o f  drawings based on the change order 
for additional sheet pile. When that invoice has been submitted, I will submit an additional reimbursement request for 
20% o f  that cost. 

Please let me know i f  you need any additional information in order to process payment. 

Thank you, 

Eric Williams 
Natural Resources Planner 
EWilliams@PapioNRD.org 
402.315.1704 

1 

mailto:ewilliams@papionrd.org
mailto:james.theiler@cityofomaha.org
mailto:EWilliams@PapioNRD.org


Hell Creek, Grade Control  Stabi l izat ion Project  

Design. Construction Administration 
1 / 2 1 / 2 0 1 6  

2 / 2 3 / 2 0 1 6  

3 / 2 2 / 2 0 1 6  

4 / 1 5 / 2 0 1 6  

5 / 2 3 / 2 0 1 6  

6 / 3 0 / 2 0 1 6  

7 / 2 8 / 2 0 1 6  

9 / 1 2 / 2 0 1 6  

9 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 6  
1 0 / 2 6 / 2 0 1 6  

1 1 / 2 3 / 2 0 1 6  

1 2 / 3 1 / 2 0 1 6  

1 / 3 1 / 2 0 1 7  

2 / 2 4 / 2 0 1 7  

3 / 3 1 / 2 0 1 7  

4 / 2 8 / 2 0 1 7  

5 / 1 5 / 2 0 1 7  

FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 
FELSBURG, 

HOLT &ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT & ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 
HOLT&ULL 

Sub-Total 

$ 1 6 , 9 8 6 . 7 7  

$ 1 6 , 2 4 2 . 5 4  

$ 8 , 7 6 6 . 3 3  

$ 2 3 , 2 5 9 . 1 8  

$ 5 , 1 3 1 . 7 5  

$ 4 , 8 5 4 . 8 4  

$ 1 , 0 3 0 . 0 0  

$ 2 , 4 6 3 . 9 8  

$ 7 , 6 1 1 . 7 8  

$ 2 , 2 5 6 . 3 8  

$ 6 , 3 1 1 . 9 4  

$ 8 , 2 7 1 . 0 8  

$ 7 , 7 8 6 . 9 7  

$ 2 , 2 8 7 . 5 0  

$ 3 8 0 . 0 0  

$ 2 , 3 4 6 . 6 8  

$ 4 , 7 7 2 . 4 4  

$ 1 2 0 , 7 6 0 . 1 6  

Construction 
9 / 3 0 / 2 0 1 6  

1 0 / 3 1 / 2 0 1 6  

1 1 / 3 0 / 2 0 1 6  

1 2 / 3 1 / 2 0 1 6  

1 / 3 1 / 2 0 1 7  

4 / 3 0 / 2 0 1 7  

VALLEY CORP 
VALLEY CORP 
VALLEY CORP 
VALLEY CORP 
VALLEY CORP 
VALLEY CORP 

Sub-Total 

$ 2 9 5 , 8 1 3 . 8 8  

$ 2 7 6 , 6 5 6 . 3 0  

$ 7 8 , 3 4 6 . 0 1  

$ 9 6 , 1 9 4 . 5 1  

$ 7 7 , 5 4 2 . 5 2  

$ 1 0 9 , 0 1 3 . 4 5  

$ 9 3 3 , 5 6 6 . 6 7  

Project Total  Sl.054.326.83 

Contributions 
NRD 
La Vista 
Omaha 

60% 
20% 
20% 

$ 6 3 2 , 5 9 6 . 1 0  

$ 2 1 0 , 8 6 5 . 3 7  

$ 2 1 0 , 8 6 5 . 3 7  



ill E 
MAY 31 2817 

Invoice 

May 25, 2017 
Invoice No: 277948 
Invoice Total $19,383.30 

A S S O C I A T E S  
601 P St Suite 200 
PO Box 84608 
Lincoln, NE 68501-4608 
Tel 402.474.6311, Fax 402.474.5063 

City of La Vista NE 
8116 Park View Blvd 
LaVista.NE 68128-2198 

OA Project No. B16-0546 La Vista NE City Centre Phase 1 Public Infrastructure 
Professional services rendered April 9, 2017 through May 6, 2017 for work completed in accordance with agreement 
dated October 7, 2016. 

NTP: 12.06.16 

Phase 100 Due Diligence 

Labor 
Hours Rate Amount 

Principal 
112.00  x Rothanzl, Terrence 1.00 112.00 112.00  x 

Underwood, James 3.00 185.00 555.00  z 

Assistant Professional 
Sater, David 1.50 88.00 132.00 / 

Survey 
Bang, Joshua 6.50 140.00 910 00  / 

Totals 12.00 1,709.00 
Total Labor 

Unit Billing 
Automobile 12.0 Miles @0.535 6.42 

Total Units 6.42 

Total this Phase 

Phase 200 Phase 1 Infrastructure Design 

Labor 
Hours Rate Amount 

Principal 
208.00  y Leikam, Thomas 1.00 208.00 208.00  y 

1,709.00 

6.42 

$1,715.42, 

• 

INVOICE PAYMENT IS REQUESTED WITHIN 30 DAYS 



Project 'B16-0546 La Vista NE City Centre Phase 1 Public Invoice 277948 

Assistant Professional 
Coburn, John 
Golka, Michael 
Niewohner, Philip 

CAD Operator 
Turek, Zachary 
Vela, Jacob 

Totals 
Total Labor 

1.50 
74.50 
32.75 

43.25 
.50 

153.50 

106.00 
106.00 
88.00 

48.00 
48.00 

m . o oy  

7,897.00 
2,882.00 

2,076.00 
24.00 

13,246.00 

Z 
Z 

z 

Total this Phase 

13,246.00  y 

$13,246.00 

Phase 300 Project Management 

Labor 

Principal 
Egelhoff, Anthony 
Galley, Eric 

Assistant Professional 
Golka, Michael 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Hours 

15.50 
8.00 

2.50 
26.00 

Rate 

176.00 
176.00 

106.00 

Amount 

2,728.00 
1,408.00 

265.00 
4,401.00 

/ 

Z 

Total this Phase 

4,401.00 

$4,401.00 

J 

Phase 400 Construction Services 

Total this Ph 0.00. 

Phase 900 Expenses 

Reimbursable Expenses 
Personal Vehicle Mileage 

Total Reimbursables 
20.88 
20.88 

Total this Phase 

20.88 

$20.88 

Billing Limits 
Total Billings 

Limit 
Balance Remaining 

Current 
19,383.30 

Prior 
121,887.96 Z 

To-Date 
141,271.26 
438,000.00 
296,728.74 

INVOICE PAYMENT IS REQUESTED WITHIN 30 DAYS 

Page 2 



Project "B16-0548 La Vista NE City Centre Phase 1 Public Invoice 277948 

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $19,383.30 

A 

C X J C  ^ " * F E  P « R ~ "  

Authorized By: Anthony Egelhoff 
f > ,  n, y /x .  — •«. -r — ,  

i v v - o  c»" o ^ -z  t f 

c & ~ n ~ o o 3  

q b : I Iv  c o c o ,  0 0 3  

INVOICE PAYMENT IS REQUESTED WITHIN 30 DAYS 

Page 3 



Invoice ®DLR Group 
listen.DESIGN.deliver 

6457 Frances Street, Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68106 

402-393-4100 Fax 402-393-8747 

John Kottmann, PE 
Director Public Works 
City of La Vista 
Email Inv:  jkottmann@cityoflavista.org 
9900 Portal Road 
La Vista, NE 68128 

May 10,2017 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

Project 10-17105-00 La Vista City Centre Parking Facilities 
Billing Period: April 1.2017 to April 30.2017 
Professional Personnel 

Total Labor 

Consultants 
AGA Consulting, Inc. 

Total Consultants 

Reimbursable Expenses 

10-17105-00 
0134579 

Hours Rate Amount 
1,880.00 ^ Senior Expert 8.00 235.00 
Amount 
1,880.00 ^ 

Mechanical Engineering-Discipline Leader 3.50 235.00 822.50  y 

87.50  / 

350.00 •/  
Project Manager-Sr. Professional .50 175.00 

822.50  y 

87.50  / 

350.00 •/  Architecture-Sr. Professional 2.00 175.00 

822.50  y 

87.50  / 

350.00 •/  

Electrical Engineering-Sr. Prof. 5.00 175.00 875.00  / 

Architecture-Professional 47.00 145.00 6,815.00 ^ 
Structural Engineering-Professional 6.50 145.00 942.50  z 

Electrical Engineering-Technical 117.00 90.00 10,530.00  x 

Totals 189.50 22,302.50 

31,920.00 
31,920.00 

Travel Expense-Lodging 304.86 
Travel Expenses-Mileage 444.96 
Travel Expenses-Meals 128.00 

Total Reimbursables 877.82 

Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date 
Labor 22,302.50 57,000.00 79,302.50 

Limit 97,800.00 
Consultants 31,920.00 18,000.00 49,920.00 

Limit 57,200.00 
Total Billings , 54,222.50 75,000.00 129,222.50 

Limit 155,000.00 
Remaining 25,777.50 

Total this Invoice 

22,302.50 

31,920.00 / 

877.82 / 

$55,100.32 Z 

Outstanding Invoices 
Number 
0133507 
Total 

Date 
4/10/2017 

Balance 
18,305.00 
18,305.00 

<5 ,  - t o  

C - C - Z o r 7  
- O O S  

O S . - 1 Y .  0 3 0 3 & 0 3  

Payment due and interest charged per contract terms. Remit to address at the top of this invoice. 

mailto:jkottmann@cityoflavista.org


Project 10-17105-00 La Vista City Centre Parking Facilities Invoice 0134579 

Billings to Date 

Labor 
Consultant 
Expense 
Totals 

Current 
22,302.50 
31,920.00 

877.82 
55,100.32 

Prior 
57,000.00 
18,000.00 

537.07 
75,537.07 

Total 
79,302.50 
49,920.00 
1,414.89 

130,637.39 Z 

We appreciate your confidence in us and thank you in advance for your payment. 
Being environmentally friendly, we encourage payments via Wire Transfer. 
Routing number: 121000248 Account Number: 4945435436 ____ 

Matthew Gulsvig, AIA, LEED AP 

Payment due and interest charged per contract terms. Remit to address at the top of this invoice. Page 2 



P \ ^ / o  
r . n^N m^S A RY  Thompson, Dreessen & Dorner, Inc. i n v o i c e  
, j u  Consulting Engineers & Land Surveyors 

Please remit to:  
enaineerina TD2 Nebraska Office TD2 South Dakota Office 
O, J r . r x  10836 Old Mill Road; Omaha, NE 68154 5000 S. Minnesota Ave., Ste, 300; Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
<X s u r v e y i n g  Office: 402/330-8860 Fax: 402/330-5866 Office: 605/951-0886 

CITY OF LA VISTA 
JOHN KOTTMANN 
9900 PORTAL ROAD 
LA VISTA, NE 68128 

Professional Services from December 19,2016 through May 14,2017 

Invoice number 
Date 

120923 
05/25/2017 

Project 0171-416 72ND STREET AND 
THOMPSON CREEK CULVERT 
REHABILITATION 

PO #17-0089 

Current 
Description Billed 

Engineering Services 886.00 
Total 886.00 

Invoice total 

Aging Summary 
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 

886.00 

Over 90 Over 120 
120923 05/25/2017 

Total 
886.00 886.00 
886.00 886.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Terms Net 30 Days. A Finance Charge o f11 /2% Per  Month (18% per  Annum) Will Be Charged on Past Due Accounts. Also Liable for 
all Legal and Collection Fees. Invoices not paid within 90 days o f  the invoice date will be subject to possible lien Wings. 

o ,  {<£. - f e  p v € y  

O Z ^ Z . 0 3 ( ^ ~  

CITY OF LA VISTA Invoice number 120923 Invoice date 05/25/2017 

Page 1 



/ ) - / /  
TD2 File No. 171-416.12 

June 12, 2017 

FINAL PAYMENT RECOMMENDATION ON CONTRACT FOR 72nd STREET & THOMPSON 
CREEK CULVERT REHABILITATION 

Owner: The City of LaVista, Nebraska 
8116 ParkView Blvd. 
LaVista, NE 68128 

Contractor: Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. 
6601 Universal Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64120 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENT RECOMMENDATION: 

$173,225.00 

$139,430.25 

Item Description 
Approx. 
Quantities Unit Price Amount 

LUMP SUM BASE BID 

1 LS $168,275.00 $168,275.00 

UNIT PRICE #1: Pressure Grout Between the Existing Culvert and Backfill. 

5 CY $295.00 $ 1,475.00 

UNIT PRICE #2: Cut & Repair Observation/Grouting Access Hole. 

4 EA $ 500.00 $ 2,000.00 

LESS SEEDING ALLOWANCE $ (500.00) 

TOTAL $171,250.00 

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT RECOMMENDATION $139,430.25 

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR $ 31,819.75 

We recommend that payment in the amount of $31,819.75 be made to Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Gary A Ndfton, P.E. 
THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC. 

GAN/tjp 

cc: Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. 

C \  f C  p t C y  

• o g v n  £ c-iZ"7on 
o s . - 7 / „  o o z s ;  o q 3  



eng ineer ing  
& survey ing 

thompson,  dreessen & dorner  
0836 Old M i l l  Road 
Omaha ,  NE 68154 

402 330-8860 

June 12, 2017 

Mayor and City Council Members 
City of La Vista 
c/o Mr. John Kottmann, R.E. 
City Engineer 
9900 Portal Road 
La Vista, Nebraska 68128 

RE: 72nd Street and Thompson Creek Culvert Rehabilitation 
TD2 File No. 171-416.13 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 

Mayor and Council Members: 

We hereby certify that Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. has completed the construction of the above-referenced 
project in substantial compliance with the plans and specifications. 

The work was satisfactorily performed and final payment is recommended. 

Respectfully submitted, 

THOMPSON, DREESSEN & DORNER, INC. 

Gary A. Noi; 

GAN/tjp 



-4 
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT SHEET 702 PAGE 1 

T O  ENGINEER: 
Olsson Associates 
2111 S. 67th Street Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68106 
FROM CONTRACTOR: 
N L & L  Concrete 
8535 Madison Street 
Omaha, NE 68127 
CONTRACT FOR: City Parking District Access Improvements - Items 1-55 

PROJECT:  City o f  L a  Vista 
City Parking District 

APPLICATION NO: Final 

Access Improvements 
PERIOD TO: 

PROJECT NOS: C14-2258 

Distribution to: 
ENGINEER 
OWNER X 

CONTRACT DATE  6/10/2016 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 
2. Net change by Change Orders 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED T O  
DATE 

102,289.75 
20,479.55 

122,769.30 

122,769.30 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that to the best o f  the CONTRACTOR'S knowledge, 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all^amounts have been paid by 
the CONTRACTOR for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Date: C -  u ~ n  

5. RETA1NAGE: 
a. 0 % o f  Completed Work 

b. % o f  Stored Material 

0 . 0 0  

122,769.30 
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 

(Line 3 less Line 6) 

92,468.03 
30,301.27 

0;00 

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 
comprising the application, the Engineer certifies to the Owner that to the best o f  the 
Engineer's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, 
the quality o f  the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 
is entitled to payment o f  the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 0 «  

< ^ i S ~ Z O i ~ 7  
AMOUNT CERTIFIED 30,301.27 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation i f  amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial allfigures on this 
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 
General Contractor: 

Bv: / m C u | /  Date: fi/13/17 

Total changes approved 
in previous months bv GC $20,854.55 $0.00 

(Attach explanation i f  amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial allfigures on this 
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 
General Contractor: 

Bv: / m C u | /  Date: fi/13/17 Total a m o v e d  this Month ($375.00) $0.00 

(Attach explanation i f  amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial allfigures on this 
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) 
General Contractor: 

Bv: / m C u | /  Date: fi/13/17 

TOTALS $20,479.55 $0.00 This Certificate is nofnegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights o f  the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. NET CHANGES by Change Order $20,479.55 

This Certificate is nofnegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights o f  the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 



A-/3 

KK Invoice 
Reference Invoice Number with Payment 

HDR Engineering Inc. 
Omaha, NE 68114-4098 
Phone: (402) 399-1000 

City of La Vista 
Rita Ramirez 
8116 Park View Blvd 
La Vista, NE 68128 

HDR Invoice No. 
Invoice Date 
Invoice Amount Due 
Payment Terms 

Remit To 

Wire Transfer To 

1200056394 
07-JUN-2017 
$24,512.15 
SONET 

PO Box 74008202 
Chicago,IL 60674-8202 
Bank of America ML US 
ABA# 081000032 
Account# 355004076604 

Project Management for Services for Public Improvements and Other Works. 

Professional Services 
From: 30-APR-2017 To: 27-MAY-2017 

rization Hours BiHIng'Ratc Amount 

Architect Project 6.00 1,110.60 
Civil Engineer 31.50 3,549.87 
Communications Coordinator 11.00 .723.36 
Communications Coordinator Sr 11.00 1,586.64 
Multimedia Specialist 9.25 899.93 
Project Controller 0.75 72.74 
Project Manager 60.00 12,960.00 
Sr. Civil Engineer 23.00 3,515.58 

152.50 $24,418.72 

Total Professional Services $24,418.72 

Expense Summarization Quantity Billing Rate Amount 

Mileage Personal 91.00 48,72 
Printing/Reprographics 44.71 

Total Expenses $93.43 

Amount Due This Invoice (USD)  $24,512.15 

Fee Amount $649,972.0C 
Fee Invoiced to Date $56,081.7C 
Fee Remaining $593,890.3C 

HDR Internal Reference Only 
Client Number 41331 
Cost Center 10134 
Project Number 10053040 

0g>:7/. 
/£_. 0>l̂>h7 



0 6 / 1 6 / 2 0 1 7  1 1 : 5 7  A M  A C C O U N T S  P A Y A B L E  C H E C K  R E G I S T E R  P a g e :  1 / 3  
U s e r :  A H u l t b e r g  

DB: La V i s t a  

C h e c k #  C h e c k  D a t e  V e n d o r  N a m e  A m o u n t  V o i d e d  

4-/4 
1 2 4 2 2 7  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  A N D E R S O N  EXCAVATING C O M P A N Y  4 2 , 1 8 2 . 1 0  N 
1 2 4 2 2 8  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  FIRST N A T I O N A L  BANK F R E M O N T  1 9 7 , 9 4 7 . 2 5  N 
1 2 4 2 2 9  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  GILMORE & BELL P C  2 , 5 0 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 3 0  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  H D R  ENGINEERING I N C  1 0 , 9 4 3 . 7 0  N 

1 2 4 2 3 1  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  HEIMES C O R P O R A T I O N  1 4 , 8 2 0 . 0 0  N 
1 2 4 2 3 2  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  H S M C  O R I Z O N  LLC 7 5 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 3 3  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  T H O M P S O N  DREESSEN & D O R N E R  1 6 , 5 9 6 . 3 4  N 

1 2 4 2 3 4  0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 1 7  CHRIS M A D D E N  1 , 6 5 0 . 0 0  N 
4 1 ( E )  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BANK O F  NEBRASKA 3 , 0 6 6 . 2 7  N 

4 2 ( E )  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BLUE C R O S S  BLUE SHIELD O F  NEBR 3 7 5 , 3 0 3 . 4 9  N 

4 3 ( E )  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 5 2 , 4 2 3 . 6 4  N 

58(E)  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES 1 0 . 7 4  N 

59(E)  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  ENTERPRISE F M  T R U S T  5 8 0 . 0 1  N 

60 (E)  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M A N P O W E R  2 , 2 7 3 . 7 5  N 

6 1 ( E )  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M A R C O  I N C O R P O R A T E D  3 7 9 . 0 8  N 

62 (E)  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  N E  D E P T  O F  REVENUE-SALES TAX 6 4 0 . 0 9  N 

63 (E)  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  PAYFLEX SYSTEMS U S A  I N C  2 7 8 . 8 5  N 

6 4 ( E )  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  PITNEY BOWES-EFT P O S T A G E  1 , 4 4 7 . 0 0  N 

65 (E)  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  T O S H I B A  FINANCIAL SERVICES 2 6 5 . 4 0  N 

1 2 4 2 4 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  A-REUEF SERVICES I N C  4 6 2 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 4 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  A C C O  UNLIMITED C O R P  6 6 9 . 5 0  N 

1 2 4 2 4 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  ACCURATE TESTING I N C  4 0 1 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 4 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  A C T I O N  BATTERIES U N L T D  I N C  6 3 . 9 0  N 

1 2 4 2 4 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  A O I  C O R P O R A T I O N  4 , 8 1 4 . 3 9  N 

1 2 4 2 5 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  ASPHALT CONCRETE MATERIALS 1 4 2 . 9 4  N 

1 2 4 2 5 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BARCAL, R O S E  9 5 . 6 9  N 

1 2 4 2 5 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  B A R O N E  SECURITY SYSTEMS 1 2 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 5 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BAXTER CHRYSLER D O D G E  JEEP RAM 1 6 0 . 6 9  N 

1 2 4 2 5 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  B I S H O P  BUSINESS E Q U I P M E N T  2 , 4 4 2 . 8 2  N 

1 2 4 2 5 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BLACK HILLS ENERGY 3 0 5 . 2 5  N 

1 2 4 2 5 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BMI  3 4 2 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 5 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BUETHE, P A M  4 8 9 . 6 9  N 

1 2 4 2 5 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BUILDERS SUPPLY C O  I N C  8 9 . 3 7  N 

1 2 4 2 5 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  C A P S T O N E  PRESS  I N C  7 7 5 . 0 6  N 

1 2 4 2 6 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CELEBRITY S T A F F I N G - O M A H A  1 , 9 3 1 . 2 0  N 

1 2 4 2 6 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CENTER P O I N T  PUBLISHING 4 3 . 1 4  N 

1 2 4 2 6 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CENTURY LINK 4 3 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 6 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CENTURY LINK B U S N  S V C S  8 7 . 7 3  N 

1 2 4 2 6 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CHILD'S  W O R L D  I N C O R P O R A T E D  3 1 4 . 1 5  N 

1 2 4 2 6 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CITY O F  PAPILLION 1 7 3 , 8 9 7 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 6 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CLASS C S O L U T I O N S  G R O U P  1 2 1 . 8 6  N 

1 2 4 2 6 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  C N A  SURETY 1 , 8 5 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 6 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  COLIBRI SYSTEMS N O R T H  A M E R  I N C  7 9 . 0 2  N 

1 2 4 2 6 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  C O M P  C H O I C E  I N C  1 , 8 7 5 . 7 2  N 

1 2 4 2 7 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  C O N S O L I D A T E D  M A N A G E M E N T  2 9 . 9 1  N 

1 2 4 2 7 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  COSGRAVE C O M P A N Y  5 0 . 4 5  N 

1 2 4 2 7 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  C O X  C O M M U N I C A T I O N S  2 7 7 . 4 0  N 

1 2 4 2 7 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  CULLIGAN O F  O M A H A  2 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 7 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  D A S H  MEDICAL GLOVES 7 0 . 9 0  N 

1 2 4 2 7 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  D I A M O N D  VOGEL PAINTS 5 1 8 . 1 3  N 

1 2 4 2 7 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  EBSCO I N F O R M A T I O N  SERVICES 7 8 2 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 7 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  EDGEWEAR SCREEN PRINTING 8 5 8 . 2 0  N 

1 2 4 2 7 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  EVENT STAGING SYSTEMS LLC 2 , 2 0 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 7 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  EXPRESS DISTRIBUTION LLC 6 3 . 8 8  N 

1 2 4 2 8 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  FEDEX 1 5 2 . 4 6  N 

1 2 4 2 8 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  FILTER CARE 7 . 5 0  N 

1 2 4 2 8 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  FIREGUARD I N C  2 1 . 9 0  N 

1 2 4 2 8 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  F O C U S  PRINTING 8 1 2 . 4 0  N 

1 2 4 2 8 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  F O R E M O S T  P R O M O T I O N S  6 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 8 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  GALE 2 6 4 . 6 4  N 
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DB: La V i s t a  

C h e c k  D a t e  V e n d o r  N a m e  A m o u n t  V o i d e d  

1 2 4 2 8 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  GALLS LLC 8 9 . 9 9  N 
1 2 4 2 8 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  G C R  TIRES & SERVICE 1 2 0 . 0 8  N 
1 2 4 2 8 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  G E N U I N E  PARTS C O M P A N Y - O M A H A  7 6 9 . 8 9  N 
1 2 4 2 8 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  JENNIFER G O S S  1 4 . 4 2  N 

1 2 4 2 9 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  GREAT PLAINS U N I F O R M S  1 2 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 9 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  MARY H A G E R U P  7 6 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 9 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  H O B B Y  LOBBY S T O R E S  I N C  7 8 . 2 8  N 

1 2 4 2 9 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  H O N G ' S  ALTERATION & DRY CLEANIN 2 7 3 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 9 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  HURST,  J E A N  7 0 . 7 3  N 

1 2 4 2 9 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  HY-VEE I N C  2 1 6 . 5 0  N 

1 2 4 2 9 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  INDUSTRIAL SALES C O M P A N Y  I N C  4 8 3 . 7 5  N 
1 2 4 2 9 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  I N F O G R O U P  1 , 2 5 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 2 9 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  I N G R A M  LIBRARY SERVICES 2 , 4 7 2 . 3 4  N 

1 2 4 2 9 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  I N L A N D  TRUCK P A R T S  1 0 1 . 8 7  N 

1 2 4 3 0 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  INTERSTATE P O W E R  SYSTEMS I N C  9 2 . 1 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  J E B R O  I N C  2 7 . 6 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  BRIAN KINDLEY 4 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  MARK A KLINKER 2 0 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  KRIHA FLUID P O W E R  C O  I N C  8 1 . 8 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  LARSEN SUPPLY C O M P A N Y  1 , 0 5 7 . 0 2  N 

1 2 4 3 0 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  LCW P R O D U C T I O N S  1 5 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  LIBRA INDUSTRIES I N C  6 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 0 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  LIFEGUARD S T O R E  I N C  2 2 3 . 2 3  N 

1 2 4 3 0 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  LIGHT A N D  SIREN 8 5 7 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 1 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  L O G A N  C O N T R A C T O R S  SUPPLY 1 3 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 1 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  L O U ' S  S P O R T I N G  G O O D S  1 2 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 1 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  MAX I WALKER U N I F O R M  RENTAL 6 1 9 . 3 4  N 

1 2 4 3 1 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M C  C A N N  P L U M B I N G  SERVICE I N C  8 9 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 1 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M E N A R D S - R A L S T O N  4 4 8 . 3 6  N 
1 2 4 3 1 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  METROPOLITAN C O M M U N I T Y  COLLEG 1 0 , 9 6 3 . 6 2  N 
1 2 4 3 1 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M I D L A N D S  LIGHTING & ELECTRIC 7 7 . 0 8  N 
1 2 4 3 1 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M I D W E S T  TAPE 5 5 9 . 9 8  N 

1 2 4 3 1 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M I D W E S T  T U R F  & IRRIGATION 5 3 6 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 1 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  M N J  T E C H N O L O G I E S  DIRECT I N C  1 0 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 2 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  N E W M A N  TRAFFIC S I G N S  I N C  6 1 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 2 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  N M C  EXCHANGE LLC 2 , 4 4 4 . 1 0  N 

1 2 4 3 2 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  NOBBIES I N C  5 4 3 . 0 2  N 

1 2 4 3 2 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  N O V A  FITNESS E Q U I P M E N T  C O  2 5 7 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 2 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  NUTS A N D  BOLTS I N C O R P O R A T E D  5 . 3 0  N 

1 2 4 3 2 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  O'REILLY A U T O M O T I V E  STORES I N C  8 6 . 5 4  N 

1 2 4 3 2 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  O C L C  I N C  1 2 9 . 4 2  N 

1 2 4 3 2 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  OFFICE D E P O T  I N C  9 9 1 . 5 8  N 

1 2 4 3 2 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  O M A H A  C O M P O U N D  C O M P A N Y  6 5 . 4 8  N 

1 2 4 3 3 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  O M A H A  PUBLIC P O W E R  DISTRICT 4 1 , 4 6 1 . 4 4  N 

1 2 4 3 3 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  O M A H A  W O R L D - H E R A L D  2 , 4 3 9 . 3 5  N 

1 2 4 3 3 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  O N E  CALL C O N C E P T S  I N C  2 9 2 . 4 7  N 

1 2 4 3 3 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  P A P I L U O N  SANITATION 2 , 5 7 7 . 9 0  N 

1 2 4 3 3 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  PAYLESS OFFICE P R O D U C T S  I N C  1 7 9 . 9 4  N 

1 2 4 3 3 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  PEPSI COLA C O M P A N Y  3 8 4 . 6 7  N 

1 2 4 3 3 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  PLAINS E Q U I P M E N T  G R O U P  3 , 7 1 5 . 0 7  N 

1 2 4 3 3 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  Q P  ACE H A R D W A R E  2 , 1 3 1 . 8 7  N 

1 2 4 3 3 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  REGAL A W A R D S  O F  DISTINCTION 5 2 . 9 5  N 

1 2 4 3 3 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  S A P P  BROS PETROLEUM I N C  8 9 3 . 1 5  N 

1 2 4 3 4 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  SARPY C O U N T Y  C O U R T H O U S E  3 , 9 7 6 . 4 4  N 

1 2 4 3 4 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  SARPY C O U N T Y  FISCAL A D M I N S T R T N  8 , 0 7 8 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 4 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  SCHOLASTIC B O O K  FAIRS 6 5 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 4 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  S H A M R O C K  C O N C R E T E  C O M P A N Y  4 8 5 . 3 7  N 

1 2 4 3 4 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  SIGN IT 9 6 7 . 8 0  N 

1 2 4 3 4 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  SIRCHIE FINGER P R I N T  LABS 3 1 3 . 4 5  N 

1 2 4 3 4 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  S O U T H E R N  U N I F O R M  8 i  E Q U I P M E N T  2 2 8 . 4 7  N 
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C h e c k #  C h e c k  D a t e  V e n d o r  N a m e  A m o u n t  V o i d e d  

1 2 4 3 4 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  S P R I N T  1 1 9 . 9 7  N 

•z '  " \  1 2 4 3 4 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  S U P E R I O R  S P A  & P O O L  3 9 . 9 3  N 
) 

1 2 4 3 4 9  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  TED'S  M O W E R  SALES & SERVICE 17 .01  N 

1 2 4 3 5 0  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  TITAN M A C H I N E R Y  4 5 . 8 0  N 

1 2 4 3 5 1  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  T O R N A D O  W A S H  LLC 8 9 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 5 2  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  T R A N S  U N I O N  RISK A N D  2 5 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 5 3  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  TRAVELERS 2 1 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 5 4  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  UNITE PRIVATE N E T W O R K S  LLC 3 , 8 5 0 . 0 0  N 

1 2 4 3 5 5  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  UNITED RENT-ALL 1 ,686 .81  N 

1 2 4 3 5 6  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  U S  CELLULAR 4 8 7 . 7 7  N 

1 2 4 3 5 7  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  W A L - M A R T  C O M M U N I T Y  BRC 6 9 4 . 5 9  N 

1 2 4 3 5 8  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  W I C K ' S  STERLING T R U C K S  I N C  2 8 0 . 1 1  N 

TOTAL: 1 , 0 2 6 , 2 2 2 . 3 5  

A P P R O V E D  BY C O U N C I L  MEMBERS O N :  0 6 / 2 0 / 2 0 1 7  

C O U N C I L  MEMBER C O U N C I L  M E M B E R  

C O U N C I L  MEMBER C O U N C I L  M E M B E R  

/ '  

C O U N C I L  MEMBER 



ITEM 
CITY OF LA VISTA 

M A Y O R  A N D  CITY C O U N C I L  R E P O R T  

J U N E  2 0 , 2 0 1 7  A G E N D A  

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

6 0  D A Y  E X T E N S I O N  • R E S O L U T I O N  A N N  B I R C H  

T O  R E C O R D  A FINAL P L A T  - O R D I N A N C E  C O M M U N I T Y  D E V E L O P M E N T  

W O O D H O U S E  P L A C E  R E C E I V E / F I L E  D I R E C T O R  

( S W  O F  1 4 4TH  & G I L E S  R D . )  

SYNOPSIS 

A request has been received for Council to consider granting a 60-day extension to the requirement for 
filing a final plat within 90 days for the Woodhouse Place subdivision, generally located southeast of 144th 

Street and Giles Road. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

N/A. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval. 

BACKGROUND 

On April 4,2017, City Council approved o f  the final plat for the proposed Woodhouse Place development. 
The property owner, LB Southwest, LLC, is in the process o f  obtaining a letter o f  credit for the required 
public improvements associated with the Woodhouse Place development. The owner is also working with 
Sarpy County to finalize a sewer connection agreement. The subdivision agreement requires the letter of 
credit and the agreement to be submitted prior to the City releasing the final plat for recording at the Register 
o f  Deeds office however the City also has a requirement to file the plat within 90 days o f  approval. The 
applicant is requesting a 60-day extension o f  the filing deadline. 
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RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA, GRANTING APPROVAL OF A 60-DAY EXTENSION TO RECORD THE FINAL 
PLAT FOR LOTS 1 AND 2, WOODHOUSE PLACE, BEING A REPLATTING OF PART OF TAX 
LOT 4 AND PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 23, 
TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE 6™ P.M., SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 

WHEREAS, the owners of the above described piece of property have submitted a letter 
requesting an extension to the filing deadline for the Woodhouse Place final plat; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City Planner has reviewed the request and recommends approval. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista, 
Nebraska, that the 60-day extension to record the final plat for Lots 1 and 2, 
Woodhouse Place, being a replatting of Part of Tax Lot 4 and part of the East Half 
of the Northeast Quarter of Section 23, Township 14 North, Range 11 East of the 
6th P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska, generally located southwest of 144th Street and 
Giles Road, be, and hereby is, approved. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF JUNE, 2017. 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk 

K:\APPS\City HalM7 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\17. 
Woodhouse Place-60-Day Extension 06.20.17.Doc 

1 



WOODHOUSE 
A U T O  F A M I L Y  

June 13, 2017 

Mr. Christopher Soiberg 
City of LaVista 
Planning Department 
8116 Park View Blvd. 
LaVista, NE 68128-2798 

REFERENCE: Request for Extension in Recording Final Plat - Woodhouse Place 
Woodhouse Place 
LRA Job No. 0116050.01-003 

Dear Mr. Soiberg: 

By virtue of this written correspondence, Woodhouse Auto Family, owners of the above-captioned 
property are requesting a sixty (60) day extension to record the Final Plat for said property. 

The Final Plat was approved on April 4, 2017 by City Council. The Final Plat with all required signatures 
and is in the City's hands. The required letter of credit for public improvements has been acquired by 
Woodhouse and will be submitted to the City. Sarpy County is in the process of completing the required 
interlocal agreement for construction of the sanitary sewer outfall. Approval by City Council of this 
requested extension would allow the County time to complete the interlocal agreement and give 
Woodhouse until September 1, 2017 to file the plat. 

Sincerely, 

CEO 

Enclosure 

c: Mike Mcintosh 
Larry Jobeun 

WOODHOUSE.COM 
Ford, Chrysler, 

Dodge, Jeep, Ram 
2171 S, Highway 30 

Blair, NE 68008 
(402) 426-4126 

Chevy. Buick 
1951 Highway 30 

Missouri Valley, IA 51555 
(712) 642-4131 

Quick Lane 
18505 Wright Street 
Omaha, NE68130 

(402) 996-2980 

Chrysler, Dodge, Jeep, 
Ram, Hyundai, Mitsubishi 

of Sioux City 
2101 E, 6th Street 

Sioux City, IA 51101 
(712) 277-3221 

Ford South 
303 Fulton Ave 

Piattsmouth, NE 68048 
(402) 296-9000 

Nissan 
7801 Nebraska Drive 
Bellevue, NE 68005 

(402) 731-2622 

Lincoln, Mazda, 
Porsche 

6603 L Street 
Omaha, NE 68117 

(402) 592-1000 








































































































































































































































